The Council of the College of Physicians and Surgeons directs that, pursuant to section 47.6 of **The Medical Profession Act, 1981**, the Discipline Committee hear the following charge against Dr. Jean Francois Rostoker, namely:

You Dr. Jean Francois Rostoker are guilty of unbecoming, improper, unprofessional, or discreditable conduct contrary to the provisions of Section 46(o) of **The Medical Profession Act, 1981** s.s. 1980-81 c. *M*-10.1.

The evidence that will be lead in support of this particular will include the following:

- (a) On or about the 27th day of January, 2010, you damaged a van which was owned by Dr. Amos Akinbiyi;
- (b) You damaged that van by using a metal object to scratch and dent the van and damage the mirror.